

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 of 2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 187 of 2023**

=====

SHANKARBHAI SAVJIBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

**CHAROTAR GRAMODDHAR SAHAKARI MANDLI LTD. THROUGH
DINESHBHAI PRAFULCHANDRA PANDYA**

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 24.8.2026. Interim Relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk